1.2	Delete everything after the enacting clause and insert:
1.3	"Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 297E.02, subdivision 1, is amended to read
1.4	Subdivision 1. Imposition. A tax is imposed on all lawful gambling other than (1) paper
1.5	or electronic pull-tab deals or games; (2) tipboard deals or games; (3) electronic linked
1.6	bingo; and (4) items listed in section 297E.01, subdivision 8, clauses (4) and (5), at the rate
1.7	of <u>8.5 five</u> percent on the gross receipts as defined in section 297E.01, subdivision 8, less
1.8	prizes actually paid. The tax imposed by this subdivision is in lieu of the tax imposed by
1.9	section 297A.62 and all local taxes and license fees except a fee authorized under section
1.10	349.16, subdivision 8, or a tax authorized under section 349.213, subdivision 3.
1.11	The tax imposed under this subdivision is payable by the organization or party conducting
1.12	directly or indirectly, the gambling.
1.13	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2023.
1.14	Sec. 2. REPEALER.
1.15	Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 297E.02, subdivision 6, is repealed.
1.16	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective July 1, 2023."
1.17	Amend the title accordingly

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 209 as follows:

1.1

Sec. 2.